

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 13-1741 Version: 1 Name: Constable Appointment: Duane Mickens

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 9/10/2013 In control: Municipal Council and City Clerk

On agenda: 10/2/2013 Final action: 10/17/2013

Title: Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Constable Appointment

Purpose: To serve lockouts, subpoenas and official court documents.

Name of Appointee: Duane Mickens

Address: 146 Brookdale Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07106

Appointment Term: For a period of three (3) years from the date of appointment or the expiration of

the Constable Bond, whichever occurs first. Sponsor: Council Member Darrin S. Sharif

Additional Information:

Appointee shall submit constable bond No Action Taken 7R9-d 100213 No Action Taken 7R9-d 101013

Sponsors:

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/17/2013	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
10/10/2013	1	Municipal Council	no action taken	
10/2/2013	1	Municipal Council	no action taken	